2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

February 28 - March 2

The Bend Motorsports Park
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Date: 01/03/25 Qualifying 2 Started at: 10:50:55
Event: Q16 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 23.0C Starters: 21
Track. Dry - Temp: 3400 PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Postedat: 11:09 AM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev_ Speed
1 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / Active Tree Services / SV Yamaha R7 700 2:.08.684 50f 5 211
Morgans Cranes / ND Refinishers / Shoei / Alpinestars
2 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete  VIC Yamaha R3 321 214429 50f 5 5.745 5.745 180
AV [ Tactical Recovery / FSport/ AGV / Ricondi
3 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA)/Enzed Adelaide / Yamaha World ~ SA Yamaha R3 321 214725 40of 5 6.041 296 173
4 91 Brad GANDER (NSW)/OZMX Superstore / MCD VIC Husqvarna S-m701  2:14.907  2of 4 6.223 182 194
Racing
5 995 Lucas WARREN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Webb Plastics/ ~ SA Kawasaki Ninja400  2:15.596 4of 5 6.912 .689 187
Big Yellow Rocket / S-sport Track Bikes
6 34 Jiabin ZHANG (SA)/AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja400  2:15.926 50f 5 7.242 330 186
7 111 Wayne BATSON (SA) SA Suzuki SV 650 2.16.710  4of 4 8.026 784 202
8 89 Peter EYLES (NSW)/OZMX Superstore VIC KTM SMCR 690 217953  3of 4 9.269 1.243 191
9 160 Gordon HENSLEY (SA) SA Kawasaki Ninja 300  2:18432 50f 5 9.748 479 185
10 31 Broc ROWEN (SA)/Hoey Racing / Valley Power SA Yamaha R3 321 219597  50f 5 10913 1.165 182
Equipment /On Track Rider Training
11 18 Phoenix AGAR (SA) / Yamaha World & Royal Enfield/  S/V Yamaha R3 321 2.19.742  50f 5  11.058 145 182
DFK Gray Perry
12 50 Stephen FUSS (SA)/Fussy Custom SA Yamaha R3 321 221265 50f 5  12.581 1.523 172
13 11 Alice POHLMANN (SA) / Peter Stevens Motorcycles/  SA Yamaha R3 321 221926  2of 4 13242 661 175
Snap On Tools
14 67 Christopher GREENE (SA) / Baseline Fabrication SA Kawasaki ZX4R 400 2:22405 2of 3 13.721 479 209
15 42 Lauren WEAVER (VIC) VIC Kawasaki Ninja400  2:22.966 4of 5 14.282 561 181
16 75a Steven HARLEY (NSW) VIC KTM RC 390 223223 2of 2 14.539 257 173
17 75 Karina SUNK (SA) / Jurkovic Group / Allied Waste / SA Yamaha R3 321 2:26.241  3of 4  17.557 3.018 173
Yamaha World
18 311 Ocean LEE (SA)/AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja400  2:26.290 3of 4 17.606 .049 185
19 269 Shaun KOPINYA (NSW) VIC KTM Duke 690 2:26.617 3of 4  17.933 327 191
20 107 David ELLIS (SA) SA Suzuki SV 650 2:28483 2of 4  19.804 1.871 192
21 7 Payton KEMP (SA) SA Yamaha R3 321 232215 2of 4 23531 3.727 167

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lain
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Clerk ¢f Course - Tony Bolin

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley Vic 3150. Ph: (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au

scott@computime.com.au
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